Cables for marine applications
CCTV camera cables
2
www.leoni-marine.com 09. 2019
LEONI solutions for Marine applications
www.leoni-marine.com 09. 2019
The LEONI group
LEONI is a global provider of products, solutions and services

IIEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2, Def-St. 02-713, IEC 60695-7-1
Type designation 02YSCH 0.8/3.5-75
L-H 3X1.5
L-H CH 2X2X0.56 PIMF GN FRNC
02YSCH 0.86/3.5-75 LI
L-H 3X1.5
L-H CH 2X2X0.56 PIMF GN FRNC
5
09. 2019 www.leoni-marine.com
CCTV camera cables
Digital CCTV cable
CCTV camera cable
with functional integrity during fire
Application Video monitoring Video monitoring in case of fire
Technical data
Loop resistance
Insulation resistance
Transit time
Capacity [1 kHz]
Operating voltage
Test voltage (core/core/shield)
Conductor resistance [1,5 mm²]
Insulation resistance
Operating voltage
Test voltage (core/core/shield)
LI9Y(ST)C 4X2X0.6/1.2-100 (Cat5)
≤ 180 Ω/km
≥ 5 GΩ*km
≤ 5.3 ns/m
~ 50 nF/km
100 V
1000 V at rms 50 Hz 1 min
Wire LIH 1.5/2.2 (Power)
≤ 14 Ω/km
≥ 20 MΩ*km
100 V
1000 V at rms 50Hz 1min
02YS(FE)C(FE) 4X2X0.60/1.67-100 PIMF (Cat5)
≤ 180 Ω/km
≥ 5 GΩ*km
~ 50 nF/km
30 V
1000 V at rms 50 Hz 1 min
Wire LI(FE)H 1.5/3.2
≤ 14 Ω/km
≥ 20 MΩ*km
100 V
1000 V at rms 50Hz 1min
Core-Ø nom.
Outer jacket
Cable- Ø min. / max.
Weight nom.
1.5 mm² : 2.2 mm
0.22 mm² : 1.2 mm
SHF1
9.9/10.5 mm
150 kg/km
1.5 mm² : 3.2 mm
0.22 mm² : 1.7 mm
SHF1
14.8/15.8 mm
282 kg/km
Mechanical properties
Temperature range

IEC 61156-5 (Cat5)
(must be testified)
Type designation LI9Y(ST)C 4X2X0.6/1.2-100
LIH H 3X1X1.5 GN FRNC
02YS(FE)C(FE) 4X2X0.60/1.67-100 PIMF
LI(FE)H H 3X1X1.5 GN
6
www.leoni-marine.com 09. 2019
CCTV camera cables
for explosive atmospheres PROFINET
Application Video monitoring in explosive
atmospheres
Video monitoring with PoE
characteristics
Technical data
Loop resistance
Insulation resistance
Transit time
Capacity [1 kHz]
Characteristic impedance 100 MHz
Surface transfer impedance 10 MHz
Operating voltage
Test voltage (core/core/shield)
Conductor resistance [1,5 mm²]
Insulation resistance
Operating voltage
Test voltage (core/core/shield)
Signal run time
02YSFC 4X2X0.60/1.43-100 PIMF (Cat6)
≤ 140 Ω/km
≥ 20 MΩ*km
≤ 5.3 ns/m
~ 50 nF/km
(100 ± 5) Ω
≤ 100 m Ω/m
100 V
1000 V at rms 50 Hz 1 min
Wire LIH 1.5/2.2 (Power)
≤ 14 Ω/km
≥ 20 MΩ•km
240 V
1000 V at rms 50Hz 1min
≤ 180 Ω/km
≥ 500 MΩ•km
80 V
700 V at rms 50 Hz 1 min
≤ 5.13 ns/m
Core-Ø nom.
Outer jacket
Cable- Ø min. / max.
Weight nom.
1.5 mm² : 2.2 mm
0.22 mm² : 1.43 mm
SHF1
12.1/12,7 mm
210 kg/km
AWG 24: 1.05 mm
SHF2, mud resistant acc. to NEK606
8.4/9.0 mm
91 kg/km
Mechanical properties
Temperature range

during installation	 4 × Ø
Burning characteristics IEC 60332-1-2 IEC 60332-1-2
Type designation 02YSFC 4X2X0.60/1.43-100 PIMF
LIH H11Y 3X1X1.5 GN
2YH(ST)C11Y 4X2X0.6/1.05-100 LI GN
CCTV camera cables
7
09. 2019 www.leoni-marine.com
CCTV camera cables
Customised CCTV camera cable
Customised CCTV camera cable
with fiber optic elements
Application Video monitoring in harsh environments Video monitoring in harsh environments
Technical data
Conductor resistance
Insulation resistance
Characteristic impedance (5
MHz)
Capacity [1 kHz]
Attenuation (5 MHz)
Operating voltage
Test voltage (core/shield)
Conductor resistance
Insulation resistance
Operating voltage
Test voltage
Conductor resistance
Insulation resistance
Operating voltage
Test voltage
Coaxial element
≤ 86 Ω/km
≥ 5 GΩ*km
(75 ±3) Ω
~ 55 nF/km
≤ 3.3 dB/100m
100 V
1500 V at rms 50 Hz 1 min
Wire LIH 2.5/3.3 VZN
≤ 8.5 Ω/km
≥ 10 MΩ*km
300 V
1500 V at rms 50Hz 1min
Screened pair
≤ 90 Ω/km
≥ 5 GΩ*km
100 V
1500 V at rms 50Hz 1min
Optical fiber
I-V(ZN)H 1G62.5/125 STB900H BU 	 Ø 2.8 mm
Optical fiber
I-V(ZN)H 1E9/125 STB900H OG	 Ø 2.8 mm
Wire LIH 1.5/2.8 VZN
≥ 13 Ω/km
≥ 20 MΩ*km
300 V
2000 V at rms 50 Hz 1 min
Core-Ø nom.
Outer jacket
Cable- Ø min. / max.
Weight nom.
2.5 mm² : 3.3 mm
0.22 mm² : 1.2 mm
SHF2, mud resistant acc. to NEK606
19.8/20.8 mm
611 kg/km
1.5 mm² : 2.8 mm
SHF2, mud resistant acc. to NEK606
12.0/13.0 mm
195 kg/km
Mechanical properties
Temperature range